Ultrasonic sensors U500 and UR18
Robust. Economical. Flexible parameterization.
U500 and UR18 – Ultrasonic sensors for every applica-
tion.
With the new product families U500 and UR18, Baumer sets a benchmark in ultrasonic sensor
technology. These sensors are suitable for both distance measurement and object detection when
the highest degree of presence sensing is required. The measurement signal is independent of
the color, shape and transparency properties of an object.

Sensor principle Output Measuring
range
Order designation
U500
Order designation
UR18
1-point proximity switch IO-Link 70 ... 1000 U500.PA0.2-11200632 UR18.P-11200644
2-point proximity switch
(Dual Channel)
IO-Link, 2 switching outputs 70 ... 1000 U500.PA0.2-11200633 UR18.P-11200645
Retro-reflective sensor IO-Link, 1 switching output 0 ... 1000 U500.RA0.2-11200634 UR18.R-11200646
Through beam sensor IO-Link, 1 switching output 0 ... 2000 U500.EB0.2-11200635
U500.TB0.2-11200636
UR18.E-11200647
UR18.T-11200648
Distance measuring sensor IO-Link, switching output and
analog output independently of
each other
70 ... 1000 U500.DA0.2-11200623 (U)
U500.DA0.2-11200625 (I)
UR18.D-11200639 (U)
UR18.D-11200640 (I)
Distance measuring sensor
retro fit
Pin assignment same as the
previous version
70 ... 1000 U500.DA0.2-11200629 (U)
U500.DA0.2-11200630 (I)
UR18.D-11200641 (U)
UR18.D-11200642 (I)
Mounting bracket L-shape
Part no. 11092246
Sound deflection angle
(only for U500)
Part no. 11111163
Mounting bracket *
Part no. 11111164
Sensofix mounting bracket
Part no. 11099942
USB IO-Link Master
Part no. 11048016
Accessories
*To replace the UNDK 30. Mounting and connection accessories at www.baumer.com/accessories-sensors
2 1
4
IO-Link / Output 1 / Analog0V
3
+Vs
Pin assignment depends on
sensor type and con�guration
Output 2 /Analog /Teach-in / n.c.
5 Teach-in / Control / n.c.
Baumer Group
International Sales
P.O. Box · Hummelstrasse 17 · CH-8501 Frauenfeld
Phone +41 (0)52 728 1122 · Fax +41 (0)52 728 1144
sales@baumer.com · www.baumer.com
M18 x 1
63
,8
M12 x 1
SW 24
32,2
M12 x 1
45
,1